INDIAN RIVER COUNTY OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET PURCHASING DIVISION

DATE: July 6, 2018

TO: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

THROUGH: Jason E. Brown, County Administrator

Mike Smykowski, Budget Director

FROM: Jennifer Hyde, Purchasing Manager

SUBJECT: Award of Bid 2018064 – North Wastewater Treatment Facility Fence Replacement

BACKGROUND:

The Department of Utility Services requested the solicitation of bids to remove and replace approximately 3,175 linear feet of 6-foot chain link fencing, and clear and remove nuisance/exotic vegetation within the fenced area at the North Wastewater Treatment Facility.

BID RESULTS:

Advertising Date: May 31, 2018
Bid Opening Date: June 26, 2018
Demandstar Broadcast to: 339 Subscribers
Bid Documents Downloaded by: 24 Vendors
Replies: 4 Vendors

Bidder's Name	Location	Total Bid	
DeAngelo Brothers	Deland	DQ – Failed to acknowledge addenda	
Fence Direct	Vero Beach	DQ – Failed to acknowledge addenda	
Meticulous Construction	West Palm Beach	DQ – Mandatory Disclosure of Relationships	
		form not signed	
Summit Construction	Vero Beach	\$125,800.00	

ANALYSIS:

The department has reviewed the single responsive bid and determined Summit Construction to be responsible to complete the work.

SOURCE OF FUNDS:

Funds for this project are in the R & R account in the operating fund. Operating funds are derived from water and sewer sales.

Account Number	Account Description	Amount
47123536-044699-18523	N WWTF Fence Replacement	\$125,800.00

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends the Board award bid 2018064 to Summit Construction of Vero Beach, LLC. Staff also recommends the Board approve the sample agreement and authorize the Chairman to execute it after the County Attorney has approved it as to form and legal sufficiency and after receipt and approval of the required insurance and public construction bond.

Attachment:

Sample Agreement